OP \$190.00 4493590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486160

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weir Slurry Group, Inc.		05/31/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Durex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	112 West First Avenue	
City:	Luck	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54853	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4493590	LIVEWIRE
Registration Number:	4743956	ACCUSLOT
Registration Number:	3776858	ARMOR
Registration Number:	1107751	DUREX
Registration Number:	1061127	DUR-ELAST
Registration Number:	1324047	DUR-X-VIBRASPAN
Registration Number:	0843538	DUR-X-CEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0940

Total Attachments: 4

source=Durex - Schedule B#page1.tif

source=Durex - Schedule B#page2.tif

source=Durex - Schedule B#page3.tif

source=Durex - Schedule B#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0941

Schedule B **Confirmatory Trademark Assignment**

WITNESSETH that, in connection with the sale of the entire business to which the trademarks relate, Weir Slurry Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation whose address is 2701 South Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin, United States of America (the "Assignor") for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that as of May 31, 2017 Assignor did sell and assign to Durex Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation whose address is 112 West First Avenue, Luck, Wisconsin, United States of America (the "Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and applications/registrations therefor set out in the Schedule attached hereto including all of the goodwill associated therewith including the right to sue for past infringement and retain any damages as a result of such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Weir Slurry Group, Inc.

Name: Ends Peters
Title: Authorised Signators

Durex Products, Inc.

Chal Arbachen
Name: Chad Hadren
Title: VP + General Manager

Schedule - Assigned Trademarks

<u>CANADA</u>

Trademark	Reg. App. Number
DUREX	Reg. No.: TMA372371 App. No.: 0623188
Armor	Reg, No.: TMA925022 App. No.: 1681527
LIVEWIRE	Reg, No.: TMA925021 App. No.: 1681524
ACCUSLOT	App. No. 1681526
DUR-X-VIBRASPAN	Reg. No.: TMA410919 App. No.: 0699370
DUR-X-CEL	Reg. No.: TMA410918 App. No.: 0699369
DUR-X-LIVEWIRE	Reg. No.: TMA638104 App. No.: 1193096
DUR-ELAST	Reg. No.: TMA409889 App. No.: 0699316

<u>U.S.</u>

Trademark	Reg./App. Number
LIVEWIRE	Reg. No.: 4493590 App. No.: 85823077
ACCUSLOT	Reg. No.: 4743956 App. No.: 85673257
ARMOR	Reg. No.: 3776858 App. No.: 77667356
DUREX	Reg. No.: 1107751 App. No.: 73118833
DUR-ELAST	Reg. No.: 1061127 App. No.: 73073817
DUR-X-VIBRASPAN	Reg. No.: 1324047 App. No.: 73467473

DUR-X-CEL	Reg. No.: 0843538	*****
	App. No.: 72260539	1
		3

EU

Trademark	Reg. App. Number	
	015265945	

TOR_LAW\ 9522341\3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 08/15/2018